

16 Sep 2020, 15:13

From: NCoS FOIA <FOIA@inspire2serve.gov>
To: Edward Hasbrouck <edward@hasbrouck.org>
Copies to: Peter Morgan <Peter.M.Morgan@inspire2serve.gov>
Subject: RE: Final Release of Documents for 2020-SP-08 - missing files or records?
Date sent: Wed, 16 Sep 2020 15:13:00 +0000

Dear Mr. Hasbrouck,

At the link below, there are three more files for you. They include all of the comments received my mail, postcard, and comment card.

https://inspire2serve-my.sharepoint.com/personal/rachel_l_rikleem_inspire2serve_gov/_layouts/15/guestaccess.aspx?folderid=153fc5acc518f472c8d3aec546accec71&authkey=AaJuLB0fwMt_c2Pw4T-BYFY&e=AJduVd

The petition that you referenced were included in the public comments that were posted on December 2019 to the Commission website on page 152.

With this email, your request 2020-SP-08 is once again closed. We have received your appeal already, and we hope to have a response to you before the end of the week. As always, please let me or Peter know if you have any additional questions.

Sincerely,
Rachel

Rachel Rikleem
Chief FOIA Officer
National Commission on Military, National, and Public Service
Office: 703-571-3760
www.inspire2serve.gov

This email (and any attachments thereto) is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain legally privileged, pre-decisional and/or confidential information. Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you receive this email in error please immediately notify me and delete it from your system.

-----Original Message-----

From: Edward Hasbrouck <edward@hasbrouck.org>
Sent: Monday, September 14, 2020 4:51 PM
To: NCoS FOIA <FOIA@inspire2serve.gov>
Cc: Peter Morgan <Peter.M.Morgan@inspire2serve.gov>
Subject: Re: Final Release of Documents for 2020-SP-08 - missing files or records?

On 14 Sep 2020 at 20:02, "NCoS FOIA" <NCoS FOIA

<FOIA@inspire2serve.gov>>

wrote:

> I have found the missing comment cards and mailed comments files.

What about (a) the petitions (that I know of, these include one with 1699 pages of signatures, one with 371 pages) and (b) the comments submitted by e-mail that weren't in the "info@.pst" file?

Will the Commission be updating or correcting the count of comments in its final report to reflect the comments that you have now "found"?

Peace,

Edward Hasbrouck

Draft Registration and Draft Resistance:
<http://Resisters.info>

Compulsory National Service:
<http://NationalService.info>

Health Care Workers and the Draft:
<http://MedicalDraft.info>

Edward Hasbrouck
edward@hasbrouck.org
<http://hasbrouck.org>
+1-415-824-0214